received by the Commissioner of Bridges at 
the above office until 12 o'clock noon on 

FRIDAY, AUGUST 23, 1912, 
for a lease of the premises known as Ware-
house No. 2, in Block "A," under the Manhat-
tan Approach to the Brooklyn Bridge, for a 
period of one year, at an upset price of One 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800) per 
annum. 

The terms and conditions are contained in 
the blank forms which may be obtained at the 
office of the Department of Bridges. 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do.

[...]

ING ABOUT 9,000 CUBIC YARDS IN THE 
BOROUGHS OF MANHATTAN, BROOKLYN, 
QUEENS, THE BRONX AND RICHMOND. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or 
before March 31, 1913. 

The amount of security required is Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($2,400). 

The bidder shall state, both in writing and 
in figures, a price per cubic yard for doing all 
of the work described and specified, by which 
price the bids will be tested and award, if 

seen at the office of Frank H. Quinby, 99 Nas-
sau st., Manhattan, or at the ottice of the Fire

[...]

QUIRED FOR ERECTION AND COMPLE-
TION OF A COMFORT STATION FOR 
MEN AND WQMEN, LOCATED AT THE 
SOUTH END OF COOPER PARK, 7TH ST. 
AND 3D AVE. 

The amount of security required is Ten 
Thousand Dollars ($10,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
he one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive working days. 

Certified check or cash to the value of Five 
Hundred Dollars must accompany bid. 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of

[...]

sand Dollars ($1,000). 

Submit bid in duplicate. 
The bids will be compared and the contract 

awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 
Blank forms and other information may be 

obtained at the office of the Department of 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Zbrowski Mansion, Claremont Park, Bor-
ough of The Bronx, on personal application;

[...]

AND COMPLETION OF AN ADDITION TO 
THE ROCKING STONE RESTAURANT, IN 
THE ZOOLOGICAL PARK, IN THE BOR-
OUGH OF THE BRONX, IN THE CITY OF 
NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
contract is seventy (70) days. 

The amount of security required is Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Zbrowski Mansion, Claremont Park, Bor-
ough of The Bronx, on personal application;

[...]

TION AND COMPLETION OF A KITCHEN 
AND DINING HALL FOR TUBERCULOSIS 
PATIENTS, METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL 
DISTRICT, BLACKWELLS ISLAND, THE 
CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work and the full performance of 
the contract is two hundred and sixty-five (265) 
consecutive working days. 

The surety required will be Sixty Thousand 
Dollars ($60,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and  specified, as the 
contract is entire for a con.plete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be

[...]

lowed for doing the work, sixty (60) working 
days. 

ITEM NO. 4—STEEL LOCKERS, FUR-
NISHINGS, RIFLE RACK, ETC., IN THE 
22D REGIMENT ARMORY, BOROUGH OF 
MANHATTAN. 

The security is as follows: 
1—Furniture, Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,- 

000). 2—Carpets, etc., Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 3—Clocks, Five 
Hundred Dollars ($500). 4—Silverware, etc., 
Fifteen Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 5—Steel 
lockers, etc., Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15.- 
000). 6—Cooking and kitchen equipment, One 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,400). 

The deposit required is as follows: 
1—Furniture, Five Hundred Dollars ($500). 

2—Carpets, etc., One Hundred and Seventy-five 
Dollars ($175)). 3—Clocks, Twenty-five Dollars 
($25). 4.—Silverware, etc., Seventy-five Dollars 
($75). 5—Steel lockers, etc., Seven Hundred 
and Fifty Dollars ($750). 6—Cooking and 
kitchen equipment, Seventy Dollars ($70). 

The time allowed for doing the work is as